



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RBC CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC,

Defendant Below,
Appellant/Cross-Appellee

v.

JOANNA JERVIS,

Plaintiff Below,
Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

No. 140, 2015
Court Below: Court of Chancery,
of the State of Delaware,
Consolidated C.A. No. 6350-VCL

APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

FRIEDLANDER & GORRIS, P.A.
Joel Friedlander (#3163)
Jeffrey M. Gorris (#5012)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1400
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 573-3500

*Co-Lead Counsel for Plaintiff-Below,
Appellee and Cross-Appellant*

OF COUNSEL:

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP
Randall J. Baron
David Knotts
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, California 92101
(619) 231-1058

Dated: September 11, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF CROSS-APPEAL ARGUMENT	1
CROSS-APPEAL ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY’S DENIAL OF FEE SHIFTING WARRANTS REVERSAL BECAUSE THE “GLARING EGREGIOUSNESS” STANDARD IS UNSUPPORTED AND RBC’S LITIGATION CONDUCT WAS FOUND TO BE “SOMEWHAT EGREGIOUS”	3
II. THE ADMISSION AT TRIAL BY RBC’S LEAD WITNESS CONTRADICTING FACTUAL REPRESENTATIONS IN RBC’S PRE-TRIAL PAPERS IS “CLEAR EVIDENCE” THAT RBC’S PAPERS WERE FILED IN BAD FAITH.....	7
III. THE TYPE OF LITIGATION MISCONDUCT COMMITTED BY RBC IS WORTHY OF FEE SHIFTING.....	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Beck v. Atlantic Coast PLC</i> , 868 A.2d 84 (Del. Ch. 2005)	11
<i>Dover Historical Soc’y, Inc. v. City of Dover Planning Comm’n</i> , 902 A.2d 1084 (Del. 2006)	4
<i>E.I. duPont de Nemours and Co. v. Florida Evergreen Foliage</i> , 744 A.2d 457 (Del. 1999)	11
<i>Johnston v. Arbitrium (Cayman Is.) Handels AG</i> , 720 A.2d 542 (Del. 1998)	4
<i>Kaung v. Cole Nat. Corp.</i> , 884 A.2d 500 (Del. 2005)	5
<i>Montgomery Cellular Hldg. Co. v. Dobler</i> , 880 A.2d 206 (Del. 2005)	5, 12
RULES	
Ch. Ct. R. 11(b)(3)	1, 11
